Name
OLIVER, FRANK L
MELLOW, ROBERT J
MUSTO, RAPHAEL J
PHILLIPS, MERLE H
STOUT, JB
JUBELIRER, ROBERT C
PITTS, JOSEPH R
MADIGAN, ROGER A
TILGHMAN, RICHARD A
ZEMPRELLI, EDWARD P
ITKIN, IVAN
SMITH, BRUCE
STAUFFER, JOHN
PIEVSKY, MAX
ARMSTRONG, GIBSON E
HASAY, GEORGE C
BURNS, EDWARD F
HESS, RALPH W
SALVATORE, FRANK A
CIVERA, MARIO J JR.
NOYE, FRED C
BODACK, LEONARD J
STAIRS, JESS M
WILT, ROY W
MOORE, WILLIAM J

Pennsylvania State Legislators

Top 25 Pensions

Last Employer
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

*Assumes retirement at age 55 and no COLA
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Annual Pension

) OF AMERICA

$286,118
$138,959
$127,033
$120,261
$93,829
$90,934
$90,867
$88,024
$86,587
$85,868
$84,523
$83,087
$81,523
$80,084
$79,717
$79,049
$74,831
$74,232
$73,958
$73,275
$70,751
$70,290
$67,558
$66,403
$64,534

Pension Paid to

Date
$262,274
$127,379
$116,447
$110,239

$86,010
$447,091
$1,313,544
$256,737
$876,776
$1,796,253
$1,068,621
$408,510
$1,704,558
$1,537,613
$232,507
$388,659
$1,436,522
$1,432,260
$801,664
$109,913
$1,248,974
$626,757
$197,045
$1,274,324
$1,341,708

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the
benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.

*Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout

$8,583,527
$4,168,768
$3,810,978
$3,607,830
$2,814,869
$2,728,012
$2,726,024
$2,640,719
$2,597,605
$2,576,027
$2,535,682
$2,492,604
$2,445,678
$2,402,507
$2,391,505
$2,371,478
$2,244,924
$2,226,971
$2,218,734
$2,198,254
$2,122,524
$2,108,714
$2,026,750
$1,992,085
$1,936,030



