Pennsylvania State Legislators Top 25 Pensions

			Pension Paid to	*Est. Lifetime
Name	Last Employer	Annual Pension	Date	Pension Payout
OLIVER, FRANK L	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$286,118	\$262,274	\$8,583,527
MELLOW, ROBERT J	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$138,959	\$127,379	\$4,168,768
MUSTO, RAPHAEL J	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$127,033	\$116,447	\$3,810,978
PHILLIPS, MERLE H	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$120,261	\$110,239	\$3,607,830
STOUT, J B	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$93,829	\$86,010	\$2,814,869
JUBELIRER, ROBERT C	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$90,934	\$447,091	\$2,728,012
PITTS, JOSEPH R	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$90,867	\$1,313,544	\$2,726,024
MADIGAN, ROGER A	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$88,024	\$256,737	\$2,640,719
TILGHMAN, RICHARD A	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$86,587	\$876,776	\$2,597,605
ZEMPRELLI, EDWARD P	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$85,868	\$1,796,253	\$2,576,027
ITKIN, IVAN	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$84,523	\$1,068,621	\$2,535,682
SMITH, BRUCE	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$83,087	\$408,510	\$2,492,604
STAUFFER, JOHN	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$81,523	\$1,704,558	\$2,445,678
PIEVSKY, MAX	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$80,084	\$1,537,613	\$2,402,507
ARMSTRONG, GIBSON E	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$79,717	\$232,507	\$2,391,505
HASAY, GEORGE C	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$79,049	\$388,659	\$2,371,478
BURNS, EDWARD F	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$74,831	\$1,436,522	\$2,244,924
HESS, RALPH W	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$74,232	\$1,432,260	\$2,226,971
SALVATORE, FRANK A	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$73,958	\$801,664	\$2,218,734
CIVERA, MARIO J JR.	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$73,275	\$109,913	\$2,198,254
NOYE, FRED C	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$70,751	\$1,248,974	\$2,122,524
BODACK, LEONARD J	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$70,290	\$626,757	\$2,108,714
STAIRS, JESS M	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	\$67,558	\$197,045	\$2,026,750
WILT, ROY W	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$66,403	\$1,274,324	\$1,992,085
MOORE, WILLIAM J	SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$64,534	\$1,341,708	\$1,936,030

^{*}Assumes retirement at age 55 and no COLA

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.

